Pliers
Air pliers are suitable for the industrial use for example in the automotive
industry, in machine building industry, in the appliance industry as well as
in maintenance and assembly departments.
NEW
High Power
- max. cutting force 8700 N
- max. squeeze force 4500 N

7
OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES - PLIER INSERTS
TYPE KEY - CUTTING INSERTS
  I   38 C 25 HK2
Cutting design - see below
Cutting angle: 00 = Without angle, 25 = 25°
Insert: C = For cutting
38 = Cylinder diameter [mm], 38 mm
Insert
Plier Insert - Type Part Number Max. Inserts
Opening (mm) Cutting Angle * Cutting Capacity
Ø (mm) **)
Cutting Geometry
see below
For Type P0452Z-C00, P0452X-C00, P0453X-C00
I45C00 807692 10,5 without angle 9 A
I45C00H2 6950214 10,5 without angle 9 B
I45C00HK2 6950137 10,5 without angle 9 C
I45C30 6950159 10,5 30 9 A
I45C30H2 6950293 10,5 30 9 B
I45C30HK2 801234 10,5 30 9 C
* CUTTING ANGLE
Application:
Plastics, copper, soft
aluminium, small cross-
sections, steel
Characteristics:
Both jaw inserts made from
hardened material,
upper jaw has a sharp edge,
lower jaw is flat (no edge)
CUTTING GEOMETRY
H2
Application:
Hard, reinforced plastics
(GFK), steel (limited),
reinforced copper, larger
cross-sections
Characteristics:
Both jaw inserts made from
hardened material
both jaws have an edge
in V-form
HK2
Application:
Hard, reinforced plastics
(GFK), steel (limited),
reinforced copper, larger
cross-sections, for flush cuts
Characteristics:
Both jaw inserts made from
hardened material,
both jaws have a sharp edge
A B C
**) The stated value is just a theoretical figure, describing the max. diameter which can be inserted in the plier inserts. This value is derived from the geo-
metrical dimensions and does not mean that the pliers are able to cut it. The max. cutting diameter depends on the material.